
Mansfield (8-8) -vs- Slippery Rock (8-3)
3/14/2026 at Slippery Rock, PA (Critchfield Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nate Malak (2-1)
Loss: Garrett Emerick (1-2)
HBP: Garrett Emerick, Matt Berkowitz, Nate Malak
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Lizer First: Brent Gates 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 108   Weather: 38 degrees, the sun is a lie
Game notes:
- H. Zaffino faced 8 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mansfield 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 1
Slippery Rock 0 4 2 4 8 4 X 22 18 2

Mansfield 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Sekluski rf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Celar rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kahale Burns ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Slade Mictigue dh 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Nick Ledger ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brinden Floyd c 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Billy Riggs 3b 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Jack Carozzoni ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Palmer 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Wells 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Peter Tadic lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Zack Garrity lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Rother 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rocco DelGiudice 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Tanner Hoffman cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Evan Laredo cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garrett Emerick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Sink p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Zaffino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Berkowitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Belvins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 5 4 3 3 3

2B: Brinden Floyd (1)
SF: Billy Riggs (1)
HBP: Ryan Sekluski (1)
E: Kahale Burns (1)

Slippery Rock 22

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gage Gillott lf 1 1 0 0 4 0 1
    Evan Brown ph/lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Michael Kitko dh 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Landon Hamer ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Stone Powell 1b 4 2 3 2 1 1 0
Treston Nemeth c 3 2 1 2 1 0 3
    Mason Raup ph/c 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Clay Wiesen 2b 4 4 3 3 0 0 3
    James Miller ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jake Robinson ss 3 4 2 2 2 0 0
Darryn Callahan rf 3 2 3 4 1 0 0
    Brett Galcik ph/rf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brandon Butler 3b 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
Morgen Billotte cf 3 3 1 1 0 0 1
Nate Malak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Vanzin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Malak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 22 18 21 10 4 10

2B: Michael Kitko (1); Stone Powell (2); Clay Wiesen (2); Brett
Galcik (1)
3B: Jake Robinson (1)
HR: Clay Wiesen (1); Darryn Callahan (1)
SF: Brandon Butler (2)
SB: Michael Kitko (1)
HBP: Stone Powell (1); Clay Wiesen (1); Morgen Billotte (2)
PO: Gage Gillott (1)
E: Brett Galcik (1); Nate Malak (1)
DP: 2

Mansfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garrett Emerick (L, 1-2) 3.1 9 9 9 3 1 0 0 2 0 17 23 7 1 78
Ryan Sink 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Hayden Zaffino 0.0 3 8 8 5 0 2 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 41
Matt Berkowitz 1.1 3 4 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 6 11 2 1 37
Taylor Belvins 0.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 17
Totals 18 22 21 10 4 2 0 4 0 34 50 10 3 190

Slippery Rock IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nate Malak (W, 2-1) 5.0 4 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 16 20 6 6 86
Joey Vanzin 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 10
Owen Malak 1.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 24
Totals 5 4 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 23 28 8 8 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mansfield - Top of 1st MAN ROC
R. Sekluski hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 0 0
K. Burns walked (3-2 BBBKKB); R. Sekluski advanced to second. 0 0
K. Burns advanced to second; R. Sekluski advanced to third on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
S. Mictigue walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
B. Floyd doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); S. Mictigue advanced to third; K. Burns scored; R. Sekluski
scored. 2 0
B. Riggs flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBBKS); B. Floyd advanced to third; S. Mictigue scored. 3 0
M. Palmer popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 3 0
P. Tadic flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 3 0

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 1st MAN ROC
Gage Gillott walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 0
Gage Gillott out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 0
M. Kitko popped up to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 3 0
Stone Powell singled to left field (2-2 BKBKF). 3 0
T. Nemeth grounded out to c (2-2 KFBFB). 3 0

Mansfield - Top of 2nd MAN ROC
C. Rother grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBB). 3 0
T. Hoffman singled to center field (2-2 KFBB). 3 0
R. Sekluski grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KFB); T. Hoffman out on the play. 3 0

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 2nd MAN ROC
Clay Wiesen hit by pitch (0-0). 3 0
J. Robinson flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 0
D. Callahan homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Clay Wiesen scored. 3 2
B. Butler walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
M. Billotte hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); B. Butler advanced to second. 3 2
Gage Gillott walked (3-1 BKBBB); M. Billotte advanced to second; B. Butler advanced to third. 3 2
M. Kitko doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Gage Gillott advanced to third; M. Billotte scored; B. Butler
scored. 3 4
Stone Powell struck out swinging (1-2 BKSFS). 3 4
T. Nemeth flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 3 4

Mansfield - Top of 3rd MAN ROC
K. Burns flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 3 4
S. Mictigue singled up the middle (1-2 FBK). 3 4
B. Floyd reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); S. Mictigue out at second ss to 2b. 3 4
B. Riggs struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 4

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 3rd MAN ROC
Clay Wiesen homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 3 5
J. Robinson singled to left field (1-1 BS). 3 5
D. Callahan singled down the rf line (2-2 BKBKF); J. Robinson advanced to third. 3 5
B. Butler flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); J. Robinson scored. 3 6
M. Billotte flied out to cf (1-2 KBS). 3 6
Gage Gillott popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 3 6

Mansfield - Top of 4th MAN ROC
M. Palmer grounded out to ss (0-2 FSFF). 3 6
P. Tadic singled through the left side (0-1 F). 3 6



C. Rother grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); P. Tadic out on the play. 3 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 4th MAN ROC
M. Kitko flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 6
Stone Powell doubled to left field (0-1 F). 3 6
T. Nemeth singled to pitcher, RBI (1-0 B); Stone Powell scored. 3 7
Clay Wiesen doubled to left field (0-1 F); T. Nemeth advanced to third. 3 7
R. Sink to p for G. Emerick. 3 7
J. Robinson tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Clay Wiesen scored; T. Nemeth scored. 3 9
D. Callahan singled to right center, RBI (2-2 KBSBF); J. Robinson scored. 3 10
B. Butler reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); D. Callahan out at second 3b to 2b. 3 10
M. Billotte lined out to 2b (2-2 KSBBF). 3 10

Mansfield - Top of 5th MAN ROC
T. Hoffman grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 3 10
R. Sekluski flied out to lf (3-2 KSBBFFFB). 3 10
K. Burns flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 3 10

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 5th MAN ROC
H. Zaffino to p for R. Sink. 3 10
Gage Gillott walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 10
Gage Gillott advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 10
M. Kitko singled through the left side (3-2 BBKFFB); Gage Gillott advanced to third. 3 10
M. Kitko stole second. 3 10
Stone Powell walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 10
T. Nemeth walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Stone Powell advanced to second; M. Kitko advanced to third; Gage
Gillott scored. 3 11
Clay Wiesen doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); T. Nemeth advanced to third; Stone Powell scored; M.
Kitko scored. 3 13
J. Robinson walked (3-2 BBSBSB). 3 13
D. Callahan walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); J. Robinson advanced to second; Clay Wiesen advanced to third; T.
Nemeth scored. 3 14
D. Callahan advanced to second; J. Robinson advanced to third; Clay Wiesen scored on a wild pitch. 3 15
B. Butler singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKFFB); D. Callahan advanced to third; J. Robinson scored. 3 16
M. Berkowitz to p for H. Zaffino. 3 16
M. Billotte singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BSFB); B. Butler advanced to second; D. Callahan scored. 3 17
Gage Gillott walked (3-1 KBBBB); M. Billotte advanced to second; B. Butler advanced to third. 3 17
M. Kitko reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Gage Gillott advanced to second; M. Billotte advanced to
third; B. Butler out at home 3b to c. 3 17
Stone Powell hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBBK); M. Kitko advanced to second; Gage Gillott advanced to third; M.
Billotte scored. 3 18
Mason Raup pinch hit for T. Nemeth. 3 18
Mason Raup struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 18
Clay Wiesen flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 18

Mansfield - Top of 6th MAN ROC
Mason Raup to c. 3 18
Joey Vanzin to p for Nate Malak. 3 18
N. Ledger pinch hit for S. Mictigue. 3 18
N. Ledger struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 3 18
B. Floyd struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 3 18
J. Carozzoni pinch hit for B. Riggs. 3 18
J. Carozzoni grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 18

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 6th MAN ROC
A. Celar to rf for R. Sekluski. 3 18
J. Carozzoni to 3b. 3 18



L. Wells to 1b for M. Palmer. 3 18
Z. Garrity to lf for P. Tadic. 3 18
R DelGiudice to 2b for C. Rother. 3 18
E. Laredo to cf for T. Hoffman. 3 18
J. Robinson walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 18
Brett Galcik pinch hit for D. Callahan. 3 18
Brett Galcik doubled to left field (1-1 KB); J. Robinson advanced to third. 3 18
B. Butler flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Brett Galcik advanced to third; J. Robinson scored. 3 19
M. Billotte hit by pitch (0-1 F). 3 19
Evan Brown pinch hit for Gage Gillott. 3 19
Evan Brown singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); M. Billotte advanced to second; Brett Galcik scored. 3 20
Landon Hamer pinch hit for M. Kitko. 3 20
T. Belvins to p for M. Berkowitz. 3 20
Landon Hamer struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 20
Stone Powell doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Evan Brown advanced to third; M. Billotte scored. 3 21
Mason Raup reached on a throwing error by ss, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Stone Powell advanced to third; Evan
Brown scored, unearned. 3 22
James Miller pinch hit for Clay Wiesen. 3 22
James Miller struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 3 22

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mansfield - Top of 7th MAN ROC
Evan Brown to lf. 3 22
James Miller to 2b. 3 22
Brett Galcik to rf. 3 22
Owen Malak to p for Joey Vanzin. 3 22
L. Wells walked (3-2 BSBFBB). 3 22
Z. Garrity grounded out to 3b (1-2 KSB); L. Wells advanced to second. 3 22
R DelGiudice singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BSBBKF); L. Wells advanced to third, scored on a fielding error
by rf, unearned. 4 22
E. Laredo flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 22
R DelGiudice advanced to second. 4 22
A. Celar popped up to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 4 22

Slippery Rock - Bottom of 7th MAN ROC


